## **RESOLUTION**

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2015, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse adopted a Resolution approving Appendix C of the Municipal Code for the City of La Crosse entitled "Fee Schedule", and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to correct errors relating to Operator's licenses, and

WHEREAS, due to the enactment of 2015 Wisconsin Act 62, it is necessary to change the fee structure for Temporary Class "B" Beer and "Class B" Beer licenses to "per license issued".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following changes to Appendix C.

4-46, 4 <del>6</del> - 110	Intexicating liquor e-Alcohol Beverage Operator's license fee: Two-year period	2015	\$40.00
4-46, 4 <del>6</del> - 110	Intexicating liquor e Alcohol Beverage Operator's license fee: Provisional license	<del>2015</del>	<del>\$20.00</del> <u>\$15.00</u>
4-46, 4 <del>6</del> - 110	Intexicating liquor o Alcohol Beverage Operator's license fee: Temporary license	<u>2015</u>	<del>\$15.00</del> <u>\$20.00</u>
4-143	Fermented malt beverage license fee: Special Class "B" beer/wine (temporary Class "B") (picnic)		<del>\$10.00</del>
<u>4-</u> <u>143,</u> 4-146	Temporary <u>Class "B" and/or</u> "Class B" license <del>at picnic</del> or gathering - per <del>picnic/gathering</del> <u>license issued</u>	<u>2015</u>	\$10.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 14, 2016.